YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Personal gun ownership
Do you or does anyone in your household own a gun?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Personally own a gun 23% 30% 17% 16% 22% 26% 27% 25% 18% 15% 33%
Don’t personally own a
gun, but someone in
the household owns a
gun 16% 15% 18% 23% 23% 11% 11% 18% 8% 17% 13%
No one in the household
owns a gun 53% 48% 58% 49% 48% 58% 56% 52% 64% 55% 40%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 12% 7% 5% 7% 5% 10% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (451) (531) (194) (211) (364) (213) (681) (126) (97) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Personally own a gun 23% 16% 21% 34% 20% 29% 25% 16% 21% 26% 26%
Don’t personally own a
gun, but someone in
the household owns a
gun 16% 18% 14% 18% 16% 15% 23% 15% 18% 18% 13%
No one in the household
owns a gun 53% 62% 55% 40% 56% 53% 46% 66% 53% 48% 51%
Not sure 8% 4% 10% 8% 8% 3% 6% 2% 8% 8% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (333) (375) (274) (400) (273) (194) (150) (198) (398) (236)
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2. Gun Owner Identity

How important, if at all, is being a gun owner to your overall identity?

Asked of gun owners

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 36% 35% 37% 35% 49% 39% 19% 34% * * *
Somewhat important 21% 24% 16% 26% 21% 19% 21% 21% * * *
Not very important 19% 21% 17% 15% 10% 26% 21% 21% * * *
Not at all important 21% 20% 24% 24% 13% 14% 38% 22% * * *
Not sure 3% 1% 5% 0% 7% 2% 1% 2% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (245) (149) (96) (31) (55) (96) (63) (176) (23) (18) (28)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very important 36% 20% 33% 47% 48% 24% 27% * 35% 40% 31%
Somewhat important 21% 17% 21% 23% 13% 28% 25% * 20% 23% 22%
Not very important 19% 15% 24% 18% 18% 23% 19% * 19% 17% 15%
Not at all important 21% 45% 20% 9% 18% 21% 28% * 20% 16% 31%
Not sure 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 4% 2% * 6% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% * 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (245) (58) (85) (102) (80) (87) (54) (22) (46) (114) (63)
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3. Americans Trusted With Guns
Do you think the average American can be trusted with a gun?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 45% 50% 41% 28% 45% 52% 51% 53% 25% 26% 40%
No 35% 32% 39% 44% 35% 32% 32% 31% 52% 43% 36%
Not sure 19% 18% 21% 27% 20% 16% 17% 16% 23% 32% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (455) (540) (196) (214) (370) (215) (693) (126) (98) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 45% 24% 45% 70% 44% 49% 48% 44% 46% 44% 46%
No 35% 57% 31% 17% 37% 34% 36% 39% 31% 35% 38%
Not sure 19% 19% 24% 13% 20% 17% 17% 16% 23% 21% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (333) (379) (283) (405) (276) (195) (153) (200) (402) (240)
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4A. Know Anyone: Guns — Owns a gun
Do you personally know anyone (including yourself, friends, family members, or acquaintances) who. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 70% 68% 72% 50% 63% 76% 88% 79% 55% 46% 56%
No 22% 24% 20% 35% 30% 18% 8% 15% 38% 40% 33%
Not sure 8% % 8% 15% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 14% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (448) (534) (189) (213) (366) (214) (686) (123) (97) (76)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 70% 66% 67% 79% 67% 7% 72% 69% 70% 73% 67%
No 22% 27% 23% 16% 25% 17% 23% 23% 22% 21% 23%
Not sure 8% 7% 10% 5% 9% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (331) (370) (281) (401) (274) (195) (152) (195) (397) (238)
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4B. Know Anyone: Guns — Desires to purchase a gun but is restricted from doing so
Do you personally know anyone (including yourself, friends, family members, or acquaintances) who. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 22% 12% 26% 22% 16% 4% 15% 23% 18% 21%
No 4% 70% 77% 63% 66% 75% 90% 78% 67% 66% 63%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 12% 12% 9% 6% 8% 10% 16% 15%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (448) (534) (190) (214) (366) (212) (684) (124) (96) (78)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 17% 14% 18% 17% 21% 17% 12% 17% 10% 20% 18%
No 74% 7% 69% 7% 70% 74% 81% 74% 82% 2% 68%
Not sure 10% 9% 13% 5% 9% 10% 7% 9% 8% 8% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (331) (370) (281) (401) (272) (194) (148) (199) (396) (239)
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4C. Know Anyone: Guns — Has been shot by someone else with a gun
Do you personally know anyone (including yourself, friends, family members, or acquaintances) who. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 28% 31% 24% 28% 34% 29% 19% 24% 50% 27% 27%
No 65% 62% 69% 60% 59% 66% 76% 71% 44% 58% 66%
Not sure 7% % % 12% 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 15% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (447) (533) (190) (212) (366) (212) (685) (121) (97) (77)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 28% 33% 28% 22% 33% 23% 28% 19% 20% 32% 34%
No 65% 61% 62% 75% 60% 70% 66% 75% 75% 61% 57%
Not sure 7% 6% 10% 4% % 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (328) (370) (282) (401) (274) (191) (151) (194) (397) (238)
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4D. Know Anyone: Guns — Has been killed intentionally by another person with a gun
Do you personally know anyone (including yourself, friends, family members, or acquaintances) who. . .

Total

Age (4 category)

Male

Yes
No
Not sure

23%
71%
6%

27%
69%
4%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(986)

100%
(452)

Total

Family Income (3 category)

Dem

Yes
No
Not sure

23%
71%
6%

30%
65%
5%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(986)

100%
(331)

You
Race (4 category)

White Hispanic Other
19% 26% 28%
78% 66% 64%

4% 8% 8%
101% 100% 100%
(689) (96) (78)

Census Region

Northeast South West

21% 26% 29%

75% 68% 64%

4% 6% 7%
100% 100% 100%
(152) (396) (239)
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4E. Know Anyone: Guns — Has died as a result of an accidental gunshot wound
Do you personally know anyone (including yourself, friends, family members, or acquaintances) who. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 17% 21% 14% 22% 22% 15% 11% 14% 32% 19% 22%
No 7% 75% 80% 67% 72% 81% 87% 82% 59% 71% 73%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 11% 6% 4% 2% 4% 9% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (451) (530) (191) (212) (366) (212) (687) (122) (97) (75)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 17% 24% 15% 12% 20% 15% 20% 14% 12% 20% 20%
No 7% 72% 76% 86% 74% 80% 78% 82% 83% 75% 73%
Not sure 6% 4% 9% 2% 6% 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (329) (372) (280) (401) (273) (192) (152) (197) (395) (237)
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4F. Know Anyone: Guns — Has died by suicide using a gun
Do you personally know anyone (including yourself, friends, family members, or acquaintances) who. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 35% 28% 24% 33% 31% 36% 34% 30% 21% 23%
No 63% 59% 66% 62% 62% 64% 61% 61% 63% 64% 69%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 13% 5% 5% 3% 4% 7% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (445) (533) (190) (211) (365) (212) (682) (122) (97) (77)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 31% 36% 28% 30% 30% 33% 38% 30% 30% 30% 35%
No 63% 60% 62% 66% 65% 60% 59% 66% 66% 62% 57%
Not sure 6% 5% 9% 4% 6% 8% 3% 5% 5% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (978) (328) (371) (279) (401) (270) (192) (152) (196) (394) (236)
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4G. Know Anyone: Guns — Has been present during a mass shooting
Do you personally know anyone (including yourself, friends, family members, or acquaintances) who. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 10% 14% % 16% 20% 5% 3% 9% 10% 18% 10%
No 83% 79% 87% 73% 71% 90% 95% 87% 78% 68% 85%
Not sure 7% % 6% 11% 9% 5% 2% 5% 11% 14% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (450) (535) (191) (211) (368) (215) (688) (124) (96) (77)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 10% 14% 8% 9% 8% 11% 17% 11% 4% 10% 17%
No 83% 80% 83% 87% 85% 82% 78% 82% 92% 83% 76%
Not sure 7% 6% 10% 3% % 6% 6% 7% 4% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (985) (332) (370) (283) (402) (274) (194) (151) (196) (400) (238)
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5. Strict gun laws
In general, do you feel the laws covering the sale of handguns should be made more strict than they are now?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Make gun laws more
strict 54% 48% 60% 51% 49% 55% 61% 52% 64% 63% 44%
No change 25% 27% 24% 22% 24% 27% 28% 29% 13% 17% 27%
Make gun laws less strict 12% 18% 6% 12% 17% 10% 9% 12% 11% 9% 15%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 15% 11% 8% 2% % 12% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (454) (536) (192) (214) (368) (216) (692) (123) (98) (77)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Make gun laws more
strict 54% 79% 49% 33% 52% 56% 57% 63% 54% 51% 52%
No change 25% 9% 25% 44% 25% 27% 28% 22% 23% 25% 30%
Make gun laws less strict 12% 6% 13% 18% 12% 11% 10% 5% 17% 13% 10%
Not sure 9% 6% 14% 5% 11% 6% 5% 10% 6% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (333) (374) (283) (404) (275) (195) (152) (200) (398) (240)

11



YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6. Position on Guns
Which comes closest to your position on guns — do you think owning a gun in the United States should be. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Legal in all cases 8% 10% % 7% 9% 9% 6% % 14% 5% 11%
Legal in most cases 53% 54% 53% 40% 46% 59% 65% 60% 32% 39% 53%
llegal in most cases 20% 22% 19% 27% 21% 16% 18% 19% 23% 19% 24%
lllegal in all cases 8% 7% 9% 10% 11% % 4% 5% 12% 22% 4%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 15% 12% 9% 7% 8% 19% 15% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (453) (535) (190) (214) (369) (215) (690) (124) (97) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Legal in all cases 8% 3% 9% 12% 10% 5% 9% 7% 12% 8% 6%
Legal in most cases 53% 40% 54% 67% 52% 58% 54% 45% 53% 56% 56%
lllegal in most cases 20% 33% 16% 11% 16% 24% 25% 31% 19% 16% 20%
lllegal in all cases 8% 13% 7% 3% 9% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 9%
Not sure 10% 10% 14% 6% 13% 6% 3% 11% 9% 12% 9%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (331) (374) (283) (405) (273) (195) (152) (199) (397) (240)
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7. Favorable View of NRA
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the National Rifle Association (NRA)?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 17% 16% 18% 9% 18% 18% 21% 20% 8% 10% 17%
Somewhat favorable 20% 26% 15% 17% 24% 22% 17% 23% 13% 13% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 16% 9% 18% 14% 12% 8% 13% 11% 12% 18%
Very unfavorable 31% 30% 33% 25% 22% 29% 50% 30% 40% 37% 22%
Don’t know 19% 13% 24% 32% 22% 19% 4% 15% 29% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (450) (530) (186) (212) (367) (215) (685) (121) (97) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 17% 5% 13% 36% 20% 18% 9% 10% 18% 19% 18%
Somewhat favorable 20% 12% 18% 33% 20% 18% 30% 22% 19% 21% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 11% 16% 11% 12% 12% 19% 19% 14% 10% 11%
Very unfavorable 31% 62% 24% 7% 27% 35% 34% 30% 33% 28% 35%
Don’t know 19% 11% 29% 13% 21% 16% 8% 19% 15% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (328) (372) (280) (398) (273) (193) (150) (198) (393) (239)
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8. NRA influence
Thinking about the influence the NRA has in U.S. politics, which comes closest to your view?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

The NRA has too much

influence 42% 42% 41% 33% 35% 42% 56% 40% 49% 49% 32%
The NRA has the right

amount of influence 23% 28% 18% 20% 23% 24% 24% 26% 12% 13% 30%
The NRA has too little

influence 12% 15% 9% 13% 13% 13% 10% 13% 7% 12% 11%
Not sure 23% 15% 32% 34% 30% 22% 11% 21% 32% 25% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (449) (533) (188) (213) (366) (215) (688) (121) (96) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

The NRA has too much

influence 42% 70% 36% 17% 38% 45% 47% 45% 46% 35% 46%
The NRA has the right

amount of influence 23% 10% 20% 42% 20% 24% 30% 18% 22% 23% 26%
The NRA has too little

influence 12% 6% 11% 20% 12% 11% 14% 9% 11% 16% 10%
Not sure 23% 14% 33% 21% 30% 21% 9% 28% 21% 26% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (330) (371) (281) (400) (274) (193) (150) (199) (395) (238)
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9. Pro-Life or Pro-Choice: Guns
Do you think that supporting restrictions on gun ownership is a pro-life stance or a pro-choice stance?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Pro-life 14% 15% 14% 17% 8% 14% 19% 14% 15% 18% 10%
Pro-choice 14% 16% 11% 15% 16% 13% 11% 13% 13% 8% 24%
Both pro-life and

pro-choice 22% 21% 22% 25% 21% 22% 19% 20% 30% 26% 18%
Neither 33% 34% 32% 24% 33% 34% 39% 37% 22% 24% 31%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 19% 22% 17% 12% 16% 20% 24% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (449) (534) (188) (212) (367) (216) (686) (123) (97) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Pro-life 14% 23% 9% 11% 12% 18% 13% 18% 13% 15% 13%
Pro-choice 14% 16% 12% 13% 13% 11% 20% 14% 17% 12% 12%
Both pro-life and

pro-choice 22% 23% 19% 24% 24% 20% 25% 19% 20% 24% 20%
Neither 33% 24% 37% 37% 31% 36% 32% 33% 31% 32% 36%
Not sure 18% 14% 23% 15% 20% 15% 10% 16% 19% 17% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (329) (372) (282) (402) (274) (192) (152) (199) (394) (238)
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10. More Gun Owners
If more Americans owned guns, do you think there would be. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More gun violence 41% 38% 44% 41% 38% 39% 48% 38% 56% 46% 34%
No difference in gun

violence 23% 23% 23% 22% 23% 24% 21% 24% 17% 20% 26%
Less gun violence 23% 28% 18% 17% 24% 25% 23% 27% 11% 13% 25%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 19% 15% 12% 8% 11% 16% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (451) (535) (189) (212) (369) (216) (689) (123) (97) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

More gun violence 41% 69% 35% 18% 39% 44% 42% 47% 43% 38% 41%
No difference in gun

violence 23% 14% 24% 30% 23% 22% 24% 22% 18% 25% 24%
Less gun violence 23% 7% 23% 40% 20% 24% 28% 18% 28% 23% 21%
Not sure 13% 10% 18% 12% 18% 10% 6% 13% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (330) (373) (283) (404) (274) (193) (152) (199) (397) (238)
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11. Can Mass Shootings Be Stopped
Do you think that mass shootings are something that can be stopped or are just a fact of life in the United States today?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Mass shootings are

something that can be

stopped 57% 53% 61% 54% 55% 52% 71% 58% 53% 57% 57%
Mass shootings are just a

fact of life in the United

States today 26% 34% 19% 28% 27% 32% 16% 26% 27% 25% 29%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 18% 18% 16% 13% 16% 19% 19% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (451) (535) (190) (212) (368) (216) (688) (123) (98) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Mass shootings are

something that can be

stopped 57% 67% 52% 54% 51% 63% 60% 51% 56% 58% 61%
Mass shootings are just a

fact of life in the United

States today 26% 20% 27% 32% 28% 25% 31% 33% 26% 25% 24%
Not sure 16% 12% 21% 14% 21% 11% 9% 16% 18% 17% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (331) (372) (283) (403) (274) (194) (151) (199) (398) (238)
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12. Congressional Action on Guns
Which comes closer to your opinion?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Members of Congress

should take action to

reduce mass shootings 52% 50% 54% 54% 52% 47% 59% 49% 61% 66% 46%
Mass shootings cannot

be reduced through

legislation 35% 40% 31% 26% 31% 44% 36% 41% 21% 18% 41%
Not sure 12% 10% 15% 20% 17% 9% 5% 11% 18% 16% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (447) (532) (187) (210) (366) (216) (685) (122) (97) (75)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Members of Congress

should take action to

reduce mass shootings 52% 80% 42% 35% 44% 58% 62% 58% 52% 50% 52%
Mass shootings cannot

be reduced through

legislation 35% 13% 39% 57% 37% 37% 33% 32% 37% 35% 38%
Not sure 12% 7% 19% 8% 19% 5% 4% 10% 11% 16% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (328) (370) (281) (401) (274) (191) (151) (198) (395) (235)
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13. Stricter Gun Laws Effect
Do you think that stricter gun laws would. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Increase the number of

mass shootings in the

u.sS. 12% 15% 8% 13% 16% 11% 7% 12% 8% 7% 18%
Not change the number

of mass shootings in

the U.S. 32% 34% 30% 24% 28% 38% 34% 36% 20% 23% 35%
Decrease the number of

mass shootings in the

u.s. 44% 41% 46% 47% 38% 38% 55% 43% 48% 51% 34%
Not sure 13% 10% 15% 16% 18% 13% 5% 9% 24% 19% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (449) (534) (188) (211) (368) (216) (687) (123) (97) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Increase the number of

mass shootings in the

u.s. 12% 5% 12% 19% 14% 9% 11% 12% 12% 10% 13%
Not change the number

of mass shootings in

the U.S. 32% 16% 34% 48% 28% 40% 33% 31% 30% 33% 33%
Decrease the number of

mass shootings in the

u.S. 44% 69% 37% 25% 40% 45% 51% 46% 47% 44% 39%
Not sure 13% 10% 18% 8% 18% 7% 5% 11% 11% 13% 15%

continued on the next page ...

19



YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns

May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (329) (373) (281) (403) (274) (192) (152) (197) (396) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
14. Law Enforcement Prevent Mass Shootings
How often do you think law enforcement successfully prevents mass shootings from happening?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very often 8% 8% 8% 10% 12% 5% 5% 6% 8% 10% 16%
Somewhat often 22% 25% 19% 26% 24% 19% 20% 24% 14% 17% 24%
Not very often 33% 35% 31% 31% 31% 36% 33% 34% 33% 31% 28%
Not often at all 19% 19% 19% 18% 15% 21% 22% 18% 25% 23% 15%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 15% 18% 19% 20% 18% 19% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (449) (536) (189) (211) (369) (216) (689) (122) (97) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very often 8% 6% 8% 10% 5% 12% 6% 8% 7% 8% 9%
Somewhat often 22% 17% 18% 33% 20% 23% 29% 22% 22% 21% 24%
Not very often 33% 36% 35% 26% 31% 31% 40% 33% 38% 32% 30%
Not often at all 19% 28% 19% 11% 24% 17% 15% 21% 16% 20% 20%
Not sure 18% 13% 21% 20% 20% 17% 9% 15% 17% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (329) (373) (283) (404) (274) (193) (153) (198) (396) (238)
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15. Handgun Age Limits
Assuming handguns can be sold legally to some Americans, what do you think the minimum age for purchasing a handgun should be?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

There should be no age

limit 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1%
Younger than 16 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 3%
16 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
17 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
18 13% 15% 10% 8% 12% 15% 15% 15% 4% 9% 12%
19 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 6%
20 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 3%
21 36% 38% 33% 24% 29% 39% 49% 40% 23% 31% 29%
22 2% 4% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%
23 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 7%
24 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 0% 2%
25 13% 9% 17% 10% 14% 13% 15% 13% 16% 12% 10%
Older than 25 18% 13% 24% 18% 20% 20% 15% 15% 30% 28% 14%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 14% 8% % 1% 6% 10% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 98% 101% 100% 99% 101% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (455) (540) (195) (215) (369) (216) (694) (126) (98) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

There should be no age

limit 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Younger than 16 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
16 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
17 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
18 13% 5% 14% 20% 13% 10% 15% 13% 14% 11% 14%
19 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1%
20 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 3%
21 36% 32% 35% 40% 35% 36% 38% 32% 43% 34% 35%
22 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 0% 3% 3%
23 2% 4% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
24 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
25 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 16% 10% 14% 9% 14% 14%
Older than 25 18% 28% 16% 11% 21% 20% 13% 24% 17% 18% 17%
Not sure 8% 7% 11% 4% 8% 6% 4% 5% 9% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (333) (378) (284) (405) (275) (197) (153) (199) (402) (241)
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16. Rifle Age Limits
Assuming rifles can be sold legally to some Americans, what do you think the minimum age for purchasing a rifle should be?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

There should be no age

limit 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 5%
Younger than 16 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2%
16 2% 4% 1% 2% 0% 4% 3% 4% 0% 0% 1%
17 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
18 16% 18% 14% 6% 12% 22% 20% 20% 3% 7% 10%
19 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3%
20 3% 5% 1% 3% 7% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2%
21 30% 30% 30% 20% 26% 31% 41% 33% 23% 24% 26%
22 3% 4% 1% 6% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3%
23 2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4%
24 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 2%
25 11% 7% 15% 15% 11% 11% 10% 11% 13% 7% 20%
Older than 25 20% 13% 26% 19% 25% 18% 17% 15% 33% 37% 12%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 14% 7% % 2% 6% 9% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (445) (532) (188) (210) (366) (213) (682) (122) (96) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

There should be no age

limit 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Younger than 16 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2%
16 2% 0% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 2%

continued on the next page ...
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May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
17 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
18 16% 6% 17% 26% 14% 17% 18% 13% 18% 15% 17%
19 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2%
20 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 4%
21 30% 32% 30% 28% 28% 31% 34% 28% 34% 29% 29%
22 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 2%
23 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
24 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
25 11% 13% 11% 10% 11% 15% 8% 13% 8% 13% 10%
Older than 25 20% 29% 17% 15% 24% 19% 13% 25% 19% 19% 19%
Not sure 7% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 2% 6% 7% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 98%
Unweighted N (977) (325) (369) (283) (401) (270) (191) (151) (195) (394) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
17. School Shootings Under 20
What percentage of school shootings do you think are committed by people under the age of 20?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Around 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Around 10% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 8%
Around 20% 4% 7% 2% 6% 6% 2% 4% 2% 11% 9% 3%
Around 30% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 6% % 4% 5%
Around 40% 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 7%
Around 50% 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 10% 15% 13% 11% 14% 11%
Around 60% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 10% 3%
Around 70% 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 11% 12% 12% 7% 10% 6%
Around 80% 13% 12% 14% 13% 11% 14% 12% 14% 11% 6% 18%
Around 90% 13% 12% 14% 9% 9% 16% 15% 14% 11% 9% 11%
Around 100% 7% 4% 9% 3% 9% % 6% 6% 13% 6% 8%
Not sure 19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 20% 17% 19% 16% 21% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 98% 101% 102% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (451) (534) (189) (211) (369) (216) (688) (124) (97) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Around 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Around 10% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2%
Around 20% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 5% 6%
Around 30% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 4%
Around 40% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Around 50% 13% 14% 12% 13% 10% 14% 17% 14% 10% 14% 12%
Around 60% 7% 9% 5% 8% 5% 7% 13% 5% 10% 7% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Around 70% 11% 8% 13% 9% 12% 10% 8% 13% 10% 8% 13%
Around 80% 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 12% 12% 18% 13% 11% 11%
Around 90% 13% 13% 12% 13% 12% 15% 10% 10% 16% 13% 12%
Around 100% 7% 8% 7% 5% 10% 4% 5% 4% 5% 8% 8%
Not sure 19% 13% 22% 20% 19% 16% 14% 17% 20% 19% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 98% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (331) (371) (283) (404) (273) (193) (152) (197) (399) (237)
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May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18A. Blame for Gun Violence — Number of guns owned
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 33% 31% 35% 38% 30% 26% 42% 32% 40% 41% 22%
Blame a little 18% 19% 17% 21% 20% 17% 15% 15% 29% 16% 26%
Don't blame at all 35% 39% 32% 24% 32% 44% 36% 41% 13% 24% 35%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 18% 18% 13% % 12% 19% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (449) (531) (189) (207) (368) (216) (684) (123) (97) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Blame a lot 33% 56% 28% 15% 29% 35% 35% 40% 33% 31% 31%
Blame a little 18% 21% 17% 15% 19% 19% 19% 18% 14% 19% 20%
Don’t blame at all 35% 12% 38% 58% 37% 32% 36% 29% 36% 36% 36%
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 12% 15% 14% 11% 12% 17% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (328) (369) (283) (399) (274) (192) (150) (197) (397) (236)
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18B. Blame for Gun Violence — The Second Amendment

How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 22% 21% 23% 21% 22% 21% 25% 19% 33% 26% 20%
Blame a little 18% 19% 17% 25% 18% 14% 18% 17% 22% 16% 21%
Don't blame at all 45% 48% 41% 34% 40% 51% 51% 52% 25% 27% 39%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 20% 20% 15% % 11% 19% 31% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (450) (530) (189) (209) (368) (214) (684) (122) (98) (76)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Blame a lot 22% 42% 16% 7% 22% 21% 25% 19% 20% 22% 25%
Blame a little 18% 26% 16% 12% 17% 19% 21% 28% 15% 14% 19%
Don’t blame at all 45% 19% 49% 68% 43% 47% 46% 37% 51% 45% 44%
Not sure 15% 14% 18% 13% 19% 13% 8% 15% 14% 18% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (328) (369) (283) (402) (273) (190) (150) (196) (398) (236)
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YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18C. Blame for Gun Violence — Mental iliness
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 53% 48% 58% 44% 47% 57% 62% 57% 45% 50% 38%
Blame a little 29% 32% 27% 30% 22% 33% 32% 30% 32% 25% 28%
Don’t blame at all 8% 10% 6% 13% 15% 4% 3% 6% 9% 10% 20%
Not sure 9% 10% 9% 14% 15% 6% 3% 7% 14% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (450) (532) (189) (210) (369) (214) (685) (124) (97) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Blame a lot 53% 44% 53% 65% 54% 54% 53% 51% 52% 55% 54%
Blame a little 29% 40% 27% 21% 26% 36% 26% 31% 31% 29% 27%
Don’t blame at alll 8% 9% 9% 6% 10% 4% 11% 10% 5% 8% 10%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 8% 10% 5% 10% 8% 12% 9% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (329) (370) (283) (402) (273) (192) (151) (197) (397) (237)




YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18D. Blame for Gun Violence — Social media
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 43% 42% 45% 35% 30% 48% 58% 44% 44% 41% 38%
Blame a little 34% 33% 35% 39% 33% 34% 29% 36% 26% 28% 35%
Don't blame at all 11% 13% 9% 10% 15% 10% 6% 10% 11% 14% 12%
Not sure 12% 13% 12% 15% 22% 8% 6% 10% 20% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (446) (533) (188) (210) (368) (213) (682) (124) (96) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Blame a lot 43% 44% 43% 42% 42% 44% 43% 47% 41% 45% 40%
Blame a little 34% 36% 31% 35% 32% 37% 32% 34% 39% 32% 32%
Don’t blame at all 11% 10% 10% 12% 12% 10% 11% 11% 6% 11% 14%
Not sure 12% 10% 16% 11% 13% 9% 13% 7% 14% 13% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (328) (371) (280) (400) (272) (192) (150) (197) (394) (238)
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May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

18E. Blame for Gun Violence — Violence in video games

How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 33% 29% 36% 20% 21% 37% 51% 33% 43% 27% 28%
Blame a little 32% 35% 30% 34% 33% 32% 32% 33% 30% 34% 33%
Don't blame at all 23% 25% 22% 32% 29% 23% 10% 25% 13% 23% 28%
Not sure 11% 11% 12% 14% 17% 8% % 10% 14% 16% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (449) (532) (189) (208) (369) (215) (686) (122) (97) (76)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Blame a lot 33% 30% 32% 37% 34% 33% 28% 25% 33% 39% 29%
Blame a little 32% 32% 32% 34% 28% 37% 37% 35% 32% 31% 34%
Don’t blame at alll 23% 28% 23% 19% 25% 22% 26% 33% 21% 20% 24%
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 10% 13% 8% 9% 7% 14% 10% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (329) (369) (283) (402) (274) (191) (151) (197) (398) (235)
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YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18F. Blame for Gun Violence — Weakening of the nuclear family
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 37% 39% 34% 26% 29% 39% 52% 37% 36% 34% 41%
Blame a little 23% 23% 23% 20% 22% 24% 26% 23% 26% 20% 23%
Don’t blame at all 20% 21% 19% 27% 23% 18% 13% 23% 14% 15% 15%
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 28% 26% 19% 9% 17% 24% 31% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (450) (531) (188) (210) (367) (216) (684) (123) (97) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Blame a lot 37% 25% 36% 51% 36% 38% 36% 30% 42% 40% 31%
Blame a little 23% 26% 23% 20% 18% 29% 25% 33% 22% 19% 25%
Don’t blame at alll 20% 31% 17% 10% 22% 16% 27% 19% 14% 21% 25%
Not sure 20% 18% 23% 19% 24% 17% 12% 18% 22% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (329) (370) (282) (400) (274) (193) (151) (195) (397) (238)




YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns

May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18G. Blame for Gun Violence — Decline in morality

How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 47% 46% 47% 30% 41% 53% 58% 50% 44% 32% 49%
Blame a little 25% 26% 24% 30% 22% 23% 28% 24% 27% 36% 18%
Don't blame at all 12% 14% 11% 18% 13% 10% 8% 13% 7% 11% 15%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 22% 25% 13% 6% 14% 23% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (448) (529) (188) (208) (369) (212) (682) (123) (97) (75)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Blame a lot 47% 37% 46% 59% 45% 50% 44% 45% 47% 48% 44%
Blame a little 25% 27% 25% 23% 23% 28% 26% 27% 26% 27% 21%
Don’t blame at all 12% 20% 10% 6% 13% 9% 20% 16% 8% 9% 18%
Not sure 16% 15% 19% 12% 19% 13% 10% 13% 19% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (328) (368) (281) (402) (274) (188) (150) (195) (396) (236)
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May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18H. Blame for Gun Violence — Level of funding for police departments
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 23% 23% 23% 23% 21% 21% 28% 22% 26% 19% 34%
Blame a little 27% 29% 26% 30% 25% 30% 24% 30% 18% 25% 21%
Don’t blame at all 32% 35% 31% 27% 34% 32% 36% 33% 30% 35% 26%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 20% 21% 17% 11% 14% 26% 22% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (448) (533) (188) (211) (368) (214) (685) (123) (97) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Blame a lot 23% 20% 21% 29% 20% 28% 21% 21% 20% 26% 23%
Blame a little 27% 24% 27% 33% 29% 27% 28% 21% 26% 28% 32%
Don’t blame at all 32% 40% 33% 23% 31% 30% 41% 43% 34% 28% 30%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 15% 19% 15% 9% 14% 20% 18% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (329) (369) (283) (403) (273) (192) (150) (197) (397) (237)
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May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18l. Blame for Gun Violence — Gangs and organized crime
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 53% 53% 53% 46% 38% 60% 65% 55% 52% 54% 37%
Blame a little 28% 26% 30% 29% 30% 27% 29% 29% 23% 25% 39%
Don'’t blame at all 8% 12% 5% 9% 15% 6% 4% 8% 10% 8% 8%
Not sure 10% 9% 11% 16% 17% % 3% 8% 15% 13% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (447) (532) (189) (208) (369) (213) (683) (124) (97) (75)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Blame a lot 53% 43% 55% 63% 55% 54% 44% 48% 62% 55% 45%
Blame a little 28% 39% 25% 22% 25% 35% 31% 32% 21% 28% 32%
Don’t blame at all 8% 11% 7% 6% 9% 5% 16% 12% 4% 6% 13%
Not sure 10% 8% 13% 9% 12% 6% 9% 8% 12% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (328) (369) (282) (402) (271) (192) (151) (194) (396) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18J. Blame for Gun Violence — Toxic masculinity
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 31% 27% 35% 33% 25% 31% 37% 30% 44% 31% 21%
Blame a little 25% 23% 26% 27% 19% 25% 28% 24% 24% 26% 35%
Don't blame at all 24% 31% 17% 18% 30% 23% 24% 27% 12% 19% 22%
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 22% 25% 21% 10% 19% 21% 23% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (446) (534) (189) (209) (367) (215) (683) (124) (97) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Blame a lot 31% 48% 27% 19% 31% 31% 31% 33% 31% 30% 33%
Blame a little 25% 27% 23% 25% 25% 25% 25% 28% 22% 26% 23%
Don’t blame at alll 24% 12% 24% 3% 23% 25% 28% 21% 23% 24% 27%
Not sure 20% 12% 27% 19% 21% 18% 16% 19% 24% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (327) (370) (283) (401) (272) (192) (149) (196) (397) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18K. Blame for Gun Violence — Societal division
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 38% 38% 39% 30% 38% 37% 48% 37% 48% 36% 40%
Blame a little 32% 33% 30% 36% 24% 32% 36% 35% 22% 25% 28%
Don'’t blame at all 12% 16% 9% 14% 14% 13% 8% 13% 8% 12% 15%
Not sure 18% 13% 22% 20% 24% 18% 8% 15% 22% 27% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (448) (532) (189) (208) (368) (215) (683) (124) (97) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Blame a lot 38% 43% 38% 34% 39% 42% 32% 34% 38% 38% 42%
Blame a little 32% 33% 30% 32% 30% 33% 34% 36% 32% 31% 29%
Don’t blame at alll 12% 10% 13% 15% 11% 10% 23% 14% 13% 11% 12%
Not sure 18% 14% 20% 19% 21% 15% 11% 16% 17% 19% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (328) (368) (284) (400) (273) (192) (150) (196) (397) (237)




YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18L. Blame for Gun Violence — Gun manufacturers
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 29% 25% 33% 24% 22% 27% 43% 27% 42% 30% 22%
Blame a little 18% 21% 16% 30% 18% 14% 13% 14% 22% 32% 25%
Don'’t blame at all 41% 45% 38% 28% 44% 47% 41% 50% 18% 22% 35%
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 18% 17% 11% 2% 9% 18% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (449) (531) (190) (208) (369) (213) (682) (124) (98) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Blame a lot 29% 57% 20% 9% 28% 31% 31% 34% 28% 27% 30%
Blame a little 18% 21% 20% 13% 14% 21% 23% 19% 16% 19% 18%
Don’t blame at alll 41% 13% 46% 67% 43% 40% 41% 38% 44% 42% 39%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 11% 15% 9% 5% 9% 11% 13% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (326) (372) (282) (402) (273) (191) (150) (196) (396) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18M. Blame for Gun Violence — Republican politicians

How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 36% 34% 38% 37% 28% 32% 50% 32% 53% 43% 31%
Blame a little 18% 22% 14% 21% 16% 18% 16% 17% 18% 16% 23%
Don’t blame at all 31% 32% 30% 21% 33% 37% 30% 37% 11% 23% 28%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 21% 24% 13% 4% 14% 18% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (448) (532) (189) (210) (367) (214) (683) (123) (98) (76)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Blame a lot 36% 65% 32% 8% 32% 41% 35% 40% 35% 33% 38%
Blame a little 18% 18% 15% 21% 16% 20% 22% 18% 17% 17% 20%
Don’t blame at all 31% 9% 32% 55% 31% 28% 35% 28% 34% 31% 30%
Not sure 15% 8% 20% 17% 20% 12% 8% 14% 14% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (330) (368) (282) (402) (273) (190) (150) (196) (397) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18N. Blame for Gun Violence — Democratic politicians
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 24% 27% 22% 23% 24% 24% 26% 24% 21% 21% 34%
Blame a little 29% 30% 27% 30% 24% 30% 30% 29% 29% 30% 22%
Don’t blame at all 30% 28% 31% 24% 28% 29% 36% 30% 30% 26% 27%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 24% 23% 17% % 16% 20% 22% 16%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (447) (533) (189) (211) (365) (215) (684) (122) (97) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Blame a lot 24% 10% 25% 39% 23% 24% 26% 18% 23% 26% 28%
Blame a little 29% 35% 25% 26% 28% 33% 29% 29% 34% 27% 26%
Don’t blame at all 30% 44% 27% 17% 29% 29% 30% 34% 27% 28% 31%
Not sure 18% 11% 23% 18% 20% 13% 16% 19% 16% 19% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (328) (370) (282) (401) (273) (192) (149) (196) (397) (238)




YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
180. Blame for Gun Violence — The gun lobby
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 37% 35% 40% 32% 29% 34% 55% 36% 51% 43% 20%
Blame a little 16% 20% 13% 24% 16% 14% 12% 13% 20% 21% 29%
Don't blame at all 29% 34% 24% 15% 29% 35% 30% 35% 12% 17% 22%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 29% 26% 17% 2% 17% 18% 19% 29%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (450) (532) (188) (210) (368) (216) (686) (122) (97) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Blame a lot 37% 68% 30% 12% 34% 40% 40% 38% 39% 33% 42%
Blame a little 16% 16% 15% 17% 13% 19% 18% 17% 12% 17% 16%
Don’t blame at all 29% 6% 32% 50% 30% 25% 30% 27% 35% 28% 25%
Not sure 18% 10% 22% 22% 22% 15% 11% 17% 14% 22% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (329) (370) (283) (402) (274) (193) (151) (196) (398) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

18P. Blame for Gun Violence — Bad parenting

How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 44% 47% 41% 41% 39% 47% 47% 45% 42% 43% 40%
Blame a little 35% 33% 38% 33% 31% 37% 39% 36% 34% 33% 36%
Don'’t blame at all 9% 10% 9% 9% 13% 8% % 10% 8% 9% 6%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 17% 17% 8% % 10% 16% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (449) (530) (189) (209) (368) (213) (682) (124) (97) (76)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Blame a lot 44% 34% 48% 49% 48% 43% 37% 39% 47% 44% 45%
Blame a little 35% 43% 30% 34% 31% 41% 33% 39% 33% 34% 36%
Don’t blame at all 9% 11% 9% 7% % 7% 20% 11% 8% 9% 9%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 10% 14% 9% 10% 10% 12% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (327) (370) (282) (402) (272) (190) (150) (196) (396) (237)
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YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18Q. Blame for Gun Violence — Leniency in the criminal-justice system
How much, if at all, do you blame the following for gun violence in this country?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Blame a lot 43% 44% 43% 33% 34% 48% 56% 43% 44% 41% 46%
Blame a little 26% 25% 27% 26% 24% 27% 27% 27% 27% 18% 28%
Don’t blame at all 16% 20% 12% 20% 24% 13% 11% 17% 13% 19% 12%
Not sure 14% 11% 18% 21% 18% 13% % 13% 15% 22% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (977) (447) (530) (188) (209) (366) (214) (681) (123) (97) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Blame a lot 43% 31% 45% 55% 44% 44% 37% 42% 49% 44% 38%
Blame a little 26% 32% 23% 23% 23% 28% 32% 25% 25% 24% 31%
Don’t blame at all 16% 24% 15% 9% 16% 16% 23% 20% 13% 17% 15%
Not sure 14% 13% 17% 13% 17% 12% 8% 14% 13% 14% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (329) (368) (280) (401) (272) (191) (150) (194) (397) (236)




YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
19A. Gun Proposals — Banning assault-style weapons
Would you support or oppose. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 46% 36% 54% 35% 40% 44% 63% 46% 55% 46% 27%
Somewhat support 14% 17% 10% 19% 15% 14% 7% 13% 13% 17% 16%
Somewhat oppose 9% 11% 8% 16% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 18%
Strongly oppose 22% 29% 15% 17% 25% 24% 21% 25% 10% 14% 25%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 13% 14% 9% 2% 7% 13% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (444) (531) (188) (207) (368) (212) (680) (124) (95) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 46% 72% 38% 26% 43% 53% 44% 51% 46% 44% 43%
Somewhat support 14% 11% 13% 18% 15% 11% 18% 14% 13% 15% 12%
Somewhat oppose 9% 5% 11% 12% 8% 9% 11% 12% 9% 9% 10%
Strongly oppose 22% 7% 24% 36% 23% 21% 23% 17% 26% 22% 22%
Not sure 9% 5% 14% 8% 12% 6% 4% 5% 6% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (327) (368) (280) (400) (271) (190) (150) (194) (393) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
19B. Gun Proposals — Banning high-capacity ammunition clips
Would you support or oppose. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 44% 35% 52% 31% 41% 41% 62% 45% 52% 35% 31%
Somewhat support 14% 17% 12% 17% 14% 16% 10% 14% 14% 16% 15%
Somewhat oppose 12% 16% 9% 18% 11% 12% 9% 11% 9% 14% 27%
Strongly oppose 18% 25% 12% 15% 19% 21% 16% 21% 11% 12% 18%
Not sure 11% 7% 16% 18% 15% 10% 3% 9% 14% 23% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (447) (531) (188) (206) (369) (215) (682) (124) (97) (75)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 44% 67% 36% 27% 40% 50% 47% 50% 48% 40% 42%
Somewhat support 14% 11% 16% 16% 17% 14% 10% 17% 12% 16% 11%
Somewhat oppose 12% 8% 11% 19% 11% 13% 17% 16% 10% 11% 14%
Strongly oppose 18% 5% 21% 30% 18% 16% 20% 11% 22% 19% 19%
Not sure 11% 8% 15% 9% 14% 7% 5% 5% 8% 14% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (327) (370) (281) (399) (273) (192) (149) (196) (395) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
19C. Gun Proposals — Requiring a waiting period before a person is able to purchase a gun
Would you support or oppose. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 53% 47% 58% 45% 49% 52% 66% 53% 57% 54% 44%
Somewhat support 21% 24% 18% 25% 17% 22% 18% 23% 15% 14% 23%
Somewhat oppose 9% 13% 5% 11% 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 6% 17%
Strongly oppose 9% 12% 5% 7% 14% 8% 6% 9% 9% 6% 9%
Not sure 9% 4% 13% 12% 11% 9% 2% 6% 13% 19% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (448) (533) (189) (210) (369) (213) (684) (124) (97) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 53% 72% 48% 37% 50% 57% 54% 56% 54% 50% 54%
Somewhat support 21% 15% 21% 28% 22% 24% 21% 25% 20% 20% 19%
Somewhat oppose 9% 4% 10% 14% 9% 9% 12% 7% 7% 10% 10%
Strongly oppose 9% 3% 8% 16% 9% 6% 11% 6% 12% 9% 8%
Not sure 9% 6% 13% 5% 11% 5% 2% 6% 8% 11% 8%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (326) (373) (282) (401) (272) (192) (151) (196) (396) (238)




YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
19D. Gun Proposals — Requiring people to demonstrate their need for the gun before purchasing it
Would you support or oppose. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 29% 24% 34% 31% 30% 23% 34% 27% 37% 34% 17%
Somewhat support 20% 20% 19% 28% 19% 18% 16% 21% 14% 18% 21%
Somewhat oppose 14% 18% 10% 16% 13% 12% 14% 13% 13% 12% 19%
Strongly oppose 25% 30% 21% 14% 24% 32% 29% 29% 15% 15% 29%
Not sure 13% 8% 16% 12% 14% 15% 8% 9% 21% 21% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (449) (534) (188) (212) (368) (215) (685) (124) (96) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 29% 48% 25% 12% 28% 31% 27% 37% 28% 26% 28%
Somewhat support 20% 20% 19% 22% 21% 18% 24% 20% 16% 22% 19%
Somewhat oppose 14% 12% 16% 11% 14% 12% 18% 13% 12% 13% 16%
Strongly oppose 25% 7% 27% 44% 23% 29% 27% 18% 31% 26% 26%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 11% 14% 10% 5% 12% 13% 13% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (329) (370) (284) (401) (274) (193) (151) (197) (397) (238)
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YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
19E. Gun Proposals — Requiring people to undergo a psychological evaluation before purchasing a gun
Would you support or oppose. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 40% 33% 46% 42% 45% 36% 38% 37% 50% 48% 32%
Somewhat support 23% 27% 19% 25% 20% 21% 28% 27% 15% 13% 23%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 9% 14% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 14% 11%
Strongly oppose 13% 16% 10% 6% 12% 17% 15% 15% 8% 6% 16%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 13% 12% 15% % 9% 16% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (449) (534) (191) (210) (367) (215) (683) (124) (98) (78)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 40% 53% 37% 28% 42% 38% 40% 48% 37% 39% 40%
Somewhat support 23% 25% 22% 24% 21% 27% 23% 21% 20% 26% 23%
Somewhat oppose 12% 7% 14% 15% 13% 11% 15% 13% 10% 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 13% 5% 13% 22% 11% 14% 16% 10% 22% 11% 11%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 11% 14% 10% 6% 8% 12% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (328) (375) (280) (400) (273) (192) (151) (198) (397) (237)




YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
19F. Gun Proposals — Raising the age limit at which people are allowed to purchase guns
Would you support or oppose. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 50% 42% 57% 43% 52% 47% 58% 47% 60% 63% 37%
Somewhat support 16% 18% 15% 17% 13% 17% 18% 19% 7% 11% 19%
Somewhat oppose 10% 14% 6% 14% 8% 11% 6% 9% 10% 7% 21%
Strongly oppose 13% 18% 9% 11% 16% 14% 11% 16% 7% 9% 10%
Not sure 11% 9% 13% 15% 11% 11% 6% 10% 15% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (448) (533) (188) (212) (367) (214) (685) (123) (96) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 50% 71% 45% 32% 46% 54% 53% 53% 51% 47% 50%
Somewhat support 16% 10% 17% 22% 18% 17% 13% 18% 14% 18% 15%
Somewhat oppose 10% 6% 10% 14% 8% 10% 15% 11% 8% 9% 12%
Strongly oppose 13% 5% 15% 22% 13% 11% 15% 9% 18% 15% 10%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 9% 15% 9% 3% 9% 9% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (329) (371) (281) (401) (273) (193) (150) (196) (396) (239)




YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
19G. Gun Proposals — Holding gun manufacturers and sellers liable for shootings
Would you support or oppose. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 22% 20% 23% 18% 23% 19% 28% 21% 28% 28% 14%
Somewhat support 16% 17% 15% 21% 14% 12% 21% 16% 24% 11% 17%
Somewhat oppose 15% 16% 13% 18% 16% 14% 12% 13% 18% 17% 20%
Strongly oppose 35% 39% 31% 25% 34% 43% 34% 42% 15% 20% 34%
Not sure 12% 7% 17% 18% 14% 11% 5% 8% 15% 25% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (449) (533) (188) (210) (369) (215) (686) (124) (95) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 22% 46% 14% 5% 20% 25% 22% 23% 16% 21% 28%
Somewhat support 16% 21% 15% 13% 14% 18% 21% 17% 19% 15% 15%
Somewhat oppose 15% 12% 15% 18% 14% 13% 21% 17% 14% 16% 13%
Strongly oppose 35% 11% 40% 56% 35% 38% 31% 34% 42% 33% 33%
Not sure 12% 10% 16% 8% 17% 6% 5% 10% 9% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (329) (370) (283) (403) (272) (193) (151) (196) (397) (238)




YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
19H. Gun Proposals — Allowing teachers and officials to carry guns in K-12 schools
Would you support or oppose. . .
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 27% 28% 25% 19% 30% 32% 23% 29% 15% 26% 26%
Somewhat support 20% 23% 18% 23% 23% 18% 18% 20% 22% 17% 22%
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 11% 16% 14% 12% 14% 14% 16% 6% 23%
Strongly oppose 27% 25% 28% 27% 21% 23% 37% 27% 32% 26% 19%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 15% 13% 14% 8% 10% 16% 26% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (449) (535) (190) (210) (369) (215) (686) (125) (97) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 27% 12% 28% 42% 29% 23% 28% 24% 27% 29% 25%
Somewhat support 20% 15% 20% 27% 21% 26% 14% 19% 21% 20% 21%
Somewhat oppose 14% 16% 14% 11% 12% 16% 17% 17% 10% 15% 13%
Strongly oppose 27% 45% 23% 9% 21% 27% 35% 29% 29% 24% 28%
Not sure 13% 12% 14% 11% 17% 8% 5% 11% 13% 13% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (984) (330) (372) (282) (403) (274) (191) (151) (196) (398) (239)
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20. Active-Shooter Drill Effectiveness
How effective do you think active-shooter drills in K-12 schools are at preventing gun deaths in schools?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 10% 11% 10% 12% 11% % 9% 16% 10% 11%
Somewhat effective 37% 38% 35% 31% 38% 40% 37% 33% 41% 35%
Not very effective 25% 26% 24% 25% 25% 28% 27% 19% 18% 23%
Not at all effective 11% 10% 12% 13% 9% 10% 11% 11% 3% 19%
Not sure 17% 15% 19% 18% 17% 14% 15% 21% 28% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (982) (452) (530) (188) (212) (367) (215) (685) (124) (98) (75)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very effective 10% 13% 7% 12% 12% 9% 8% 12% 9% 10% 10%
Somewhat effective 37% 34% 37% 40% 33% 39% 43% 40% 34% 34% 42%
Not very effective 25% 25% 26% 23% 23% 28% 26% 23% 29% 25% 21%
Not at all effective 11% 14% 10% 9% 11% 9% 14% 6% 13% 13% 9%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 17% 21% 14% 9% 19% 14% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (331) (370) (281) (403) (273) (192) (150) (197) (399) (236)




YouGov Survey: Mass shootings and guns
May 25 - June 2, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
21. Active-Shooter Drill Participation
When you were in school, did you ever participate in active shooter drills?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% 24% 18% 56% 28% 3% 6% 20% 17% 22% 31%
No 73% 70% 76% 29% 60% 94% 94% 75% 74% 64% 61%
Not sure 7% 7% 7% 15% 11% 2% 0% 5% 9% 14% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (453) (532) (188) (212) (369) (216) (688) (123) (98) (76)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 21% 22% 19% 22% 17% 15% 32% 22% 21% 21% 18%
No 73% 73% 2% 73% 75% 79% 64% 2% 73% 71% 75%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 5% 8% 6% 3% 6% 6% 8% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (332) (371) (282) (403) (274) (194) (152) (196) (398) (239)
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22. Worried Growing Up Mass Shooting at School
When you were growing up, how worried were you, if at all, that a mass shooting would happen at your school?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very worried 7% 7% 7% 16% 11% 3% 1% 4% 13% 14% 11%
Somewhat worried 10% 13% 6% 22% 12% 6% 2% 9% 6% 16% 16%
Not too worried 12% 12% 12% 27% 21% 4% 1% 11% 9% 19% 14%
Not at all worried 65% 61% 68% 23% 47% 85% 94% 71% 65% 38% 54%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 12% 10% 3% 2% 5% 8% 13% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (452) (533) (190) (212) (368) (215) (690) (121) (98) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very worried 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 9%
Somewhat worried 10% 11% 10% 8% 8% 9% 14% 13% 8% 9% 10%
Not too worried 12% 11% 13% 12% 13% 9% 18% 10% 12% 13% 12%
Not at all worried 65% 65% 62% 69% 63% 2% 59% 68% 66% 64% 64%
Not sure 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 5% 3% 4% 7% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (331) (371) (283) (404) (273) (194) (152) (198) (396) (239)
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23. remember_first_school_shooting
About how old were you when the first school shooting you remember took place?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Younger than 6 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Between the ages of 6

and 10 4% 4% 5% 15% 4% 0% 0% 3% 3% 6% 10%
Between the ages of 11

and 12 4% 3% 5% 11% 7% 0% 0% 4% 1% 8% 6%
Between the ages of 13

and 15 8% 10% 6% 13% 20% 2% 1% % 8% 14% 7%
Between the ages of 16

and 17 7% 11% 4% 12% 16% 2% 1% 7% 5% 9% 12%
Between the ages of 18

and 29 17% 16% 17% 15% 24% 20% 6% 18% 17% 10% 20%
Between the ages of 30

and 44 22% 23% 22% 3% 7% 44% 24% 23% 24% 21% 20%
Between the ages of 45

and 64 16% 14% 18% 1% 0% 14% 50% 19% 12% 6% 9%
65 or older 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5% 2% 1% 0% 0%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 28% 21% 17% 11% 16% 28% 26% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (451) (536) (189) (213) (369) (216) (690) (123) (97) (77)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Younger than 6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Between the ages of 6

and 10 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Between the ages of 11
and 12 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4%
Between the ages of 13
and 15 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7% 11% 10% 5% 8% 10%
Between the ages of 16
and 17 7% 8% 8% 6% % 8% 11% 10% 8% 7% 6%
Between the ages of 18
and 29 17% 18% 16% 16% 17% 18% 18% 19% 15% 18% 15%
Between the ages of 30
and 44 22% 21% 21% 26% 22% 25% 22% 23% 20% 21% 26%
Between the ages of 45
and 64 16% 19% 13% 17% 12% 19% 16% 16% 20% 15% 15%
65 or older 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 18% 23% 14% 8% 14% 22% 21% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (331) (374) (282) (405) (272) (195) (152) (199) (397) (239)
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24. Thoughts and Prayers
Which comes closest to your view on politicians who oppose gun restrictions offering “thoughts and prayers" after a school shooting?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Sincere 23% 23% 23% 17% 26% 27% 20% 25% 25% 11% 26%
Insincere 43% 47% 40% 43% 40% 37% 57% 43% 44% 41% 50%
Neither sincere nor

insincere 19% 19% 18% 21% 16% 20% 17% 20% 13% 22% 13%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 19% 18% 16% 6% 12% 19% 26% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (447) (533) (188) (209) (367) (216) (686) (122) (97) (75)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Sincere 23% 12% 22% 38% 23% 25% 22% 19% 23% 25% 23%
Insincere 43% 66% 38% 25% 39% 44% 55% 52% 48% 36% 45%
Neither sincere nor

insincere 19% 13% 21% 23% 19% 17% 17% 17% 15% 22% 17%
Not sure 15% 9% 19% 15% 19% 14% 5% 12% 14% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (980) (330) (370) (280) (401) (272) (193) (151) (196) (395) (238)
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25A. Effectiveness Preventing School Shootings — Armed security guards

How effective do you think the following are at preventing mass school shootings?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 30% 28% 33% 35% 28% 30% 30% 32% 21% 30% 31%
Somewhat effective 37% 38% 35% 30% 30% 40% 44% 38% 47% 26% 25%
Not very effective 16% 19% 13% 15% 18% 14% 17% 14% 12% 22% 24%
Not at all effective 8% 8% 7% 6% 13% 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 11%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 14% 10% 11% 3% % 15% 17% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (977) (446) (531) (186) (209) (367) (215) (683) (121) (96) (77)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very effective 30% 17% 32% 44% 34% 29% 26% 29% 32% 34% 23%
Somewhat effective 37% 37% 35% 39% 34% 43% 34% 42% 37% 35% 35%
Not very effective 16% 24% 16% 7% 13% 15% 22% 16% 13% 14% 22%
Not at all effective 8% 13% 6% 4% 6% 6% 16% 8% 7% 6% 9%
Not sure 10% 9% 12% 7% 13% 7% 2% 5% 10% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (329) (369) (279) (398) (272) (192) (151) (197) (392) (237)
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25B. Effectiveness Preventing School Shootings — Police officers

How effective do you think the following are at preventing mass school shootings?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 26% 25% 27% 20% 23% 29% 29% 29% 19% 16% 24%
Somewhat effective 36% 36% 35% 33% 32% 36% 41% 35% 45% 35% 28%
Not very effective 21% 24% 18% 26% 20% 20% 19% 20% 14% 27% 30%
Not at all effective 9% 10% 8% 8% 13% % 8% 9% 9% 8% 9%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 12% 12% 8% 4% % 12% 14% 10%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (976) (445) (531) (187) (210) (366) (213) (681) (122) (96) (77)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very effective 26% 16% 22% 43% 26% 25% 27% 32% 27% 28% 17%
Somewhat effective 36% 34% 37% 35% 33% 40% 34% 30% 34% 37% 38%
Not very effective 21% 28% 21% 12% 20% 22% 23% 24% 18% 20% 23%
Not at all effective 9% 13% 9% 5% 11% 6% 12% 7% 11% 7% 13%
Not sure 9% 9% 11% 5% 11% 8% 4% 7% 10% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (976) (328) (367) (281) (398) (272) (192) (149) (197) (393) (237)
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25C. Effectiveness Preventing School Shootings — Metal detectors
How effective do you think the following are at preventing mass school shootings?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 26% 23% 28% 29% 2% 25% 23% 23% 36% 30% 23%
Somewhat effective 44% 46% 42% 32% 38% 47% 57% 45% 42% 43% 38%
Not very effective 15% 17% 14% 19% 11% 17% 14% 17% 6% 11% 24%
Not at all effective 6% 8% 3% 7% 12% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 7%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 14% 12% 8% 3% 9% 10% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (448) (531) (187) (210) (366) (216) (685) (122) (96) (76)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very effective 26% 24% 27% 25% 32% 20% 20% 27% 25% 30% 19%
Somewhat effective 44% 43% 43% 47% 37% 51% 48% 46% 42% 40% 50%
Not very effective 15% 17% 14% 16% 13% 19% 18% 18% 16% 15% 14%
Not at all effective 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 4% 10% 4% 10% 4% 5%
Not sure 9% 11% 11% 6% 12% 7% 4% 4% 8% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (330) (367) (282) (402) (273) (192) (150) (196) (396) (237)
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25D. Effectiveness Preventing School Shootings — Armed teachers

How effective do you think the following are at preventing mass school shootings?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 23% 22% 23% 18% 28% 23% 22% 25% 16% 17% 26%
Somewhat effective 26% 31% 22% 30% 24% 31% 20% 27% 26% 26% 26%
Not very effective 18% 19% 16% 24% 15% 14% 20% 15% 21% 25% 21%
Not at all effective 19% 19% 20% 15% 17% 18% 28% 20% 20% 13% 19%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 13% 16% 15% 10% 13% 18% 19% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (444) (532) (184) (210) (368) (214) (682) (121) (96) (77)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very effective 23% 11% 22% 38% 26% 20% 22% 16% 24% 27% 20%
Somewhat effective 26% 20% 27% 33% 28% 28% 25% 30% 23% 28% 26%
Not very effective 18% 22% 19% 11% 12% 23% 17% 19% 19% 16% 19%
Not at all effective 19% 35% 15% 8% 15% 16% 31% 23% 21% 16% 19%
Not sure 14% 13% 16% 12% 19% 13% 5% 12% 13% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (329) (367) (280) (400) (272) (192) (150) (197) (393) (236)
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25E. Effectiveness Preventing School Shootings — Unarmed teachers
How effective do you think the following are at preventing mass school shootings?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 6% 7% 5% 4% 9% 4% 6% 5% 9% 5% 7%
Somewhat effective 14% 16% 13% 22% 17% % 15% 11% 22% 20% 18%
Not very effective 27% 30% 24% 30% 19% 29% 27% 29% 22% 18% 28%
Not at all effective 36% 37% 35% 27% 36% 40% 36% 39% 26% 28% 36%
Not sure 18% 11% 24% 17% 19% 19% 15% 16% 22% 29% 11%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (442) (529) (186) (206) (366) (213) (678) (123) (95) (75)

Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very effective 6% 9% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6% 11% 2% 5% 7%
Somewhat effective 14% 21% 13% 8% 12% 17% 18% 17% 11% 14% 16%
Not very effective 27% 24% 29% 27% 26% 27% 30% 25% 33% 26% 24%
Not at all effective 36% 27% 36% 46% 34% 38% 36% 31% 38% 37% 35%
Not sure 18% 19% 19% 15% 21% 12% 9% 17% 16% 19% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (325) (368) (278) (398) (269) (190) (151) (197) (391) (232)
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25F. Effectiveness Preventing School Shootings — Mental health counselors

How effective do you think the following are at preventing mass school shootings?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very effective 18% 15% 22% 24% 19% 15% 18% 18% 19% 22% 15%
Somewhat effective 37% 36% 39% 33% 36% 40% 39% 37% 39% 33% 42%
Not very effective 23% 27% 20% 19% 19% 23% 32% 25% 14% 24% 25%
Not at all effective 9% 13% 6% 10% 14% 8% 6% 10% 12% 5% 8%
Not sure 12% 9% 14% 15% 12% 14% 5% 10% 17% 16% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (445) (533) (188) (210) (366) (214) (683) (123) (97) (75)
Party ID Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very effective 18% 20% 18% 18% 18% 17% 19% 18% 16% 21% 17%
Somewhat effective 37% 43% 35% 35% 34% 41% 37% 36% 39% 35% 41%
Not very effective 23% 17% 26% 26% 23% 27% 24% 26% 21% 22% 25%
Not at all effective 9% 8% 9% 12% 9% 8% 13% 8% 13% 10% 7%
Not sure 12% 12% 13% 9% 15% 8% 6% 11% 12% 12% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (978) (331) (368) (279) (400) (270) (193) (150) (196) (394) (238)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 25 - June 2, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.19 to 4.78, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.465.

1000

+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

65 questions not reported.

You
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